
Lesley (2-2) -vs- Me.-Presque Isle (1-1)
3/17/2026 at Winter Haven, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Frost-Stokhaug (1-0)
Loss: Seth Espling (0-1)
HBP: Jack Butler, Seth Espling
PB: Gerlys Martinez (1), Aiden Toy (3)
 
Start: 9:00 AM   Time:    Attendance: 75   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Lesley 1 1 1 4 1 5 0 0 13 8 2
Me.-Presque Isle 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 6 1

Lesley 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Shudy lf 3 3 1 0 2 0 0
Caden Shott ss 4 1 0 1 2 0 4
Grant Bazinet dh 3 2 2 2 1 1 0
Gerlys Martinez c 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Anthony Nyhuis cf 2 1 1 1 2 0 1
Owen Finnegan rf 2 2 1 2 2 1 3
Jacob Brown 3b 2 0 0 2 3 0 1
Nathan Young 1b 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
Andres Moreno 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Ethan Frost-Stokhaug p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Butler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 13 8 10 15 2 13

2B: Gerlys Martinez (1); Owen Finnegan (1)
SH: Anthony Nyhuis (1)
SF: Gerlys Martinez (1); Owen Finnegan (1)
SB: Andres Moreno (1)
HBP: Logan Shudy (1); Grant Bazinet (1); Andres Moreno (1)
E: Caden Shott (1); Andres Moreno (1)
DP: 1

Me.-Presque Isle 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ronnie Golmon rf 2 0 0 0 2 2 1
Diego Maldonado 1b 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Ian Michaud 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett Chadwick ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Sammy Bay ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Romeo Harris dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Caleb Robinson dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carter Murphy 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Hector Perez cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mitchell Kley lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aiden Toy c 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
    Brock Black c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mason Long 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Seth Espling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Langley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Pelletier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Potter Raymond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 4 6 8

SB: Sammy Bay (1)
CS: Ronnie Golmon (1)
HBP: Sammy Bay (1); Hector Perez (1)
E: Carter Murphy (1)

Lesley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Frost-Stokhaug (W, 1-0) 5.0 5 1 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 19 23 1 7 77
Jack Butler 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 7 9 0 4 16
Totals 6 2 1 4 6 0 0 2 0 26 32 1 11 93

Me.-Presque Isle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Seth Espling (L, 0-1) 3.2 3 7 7 4 1 1 0 3 0 12 22 9 1 59
Mike Langley 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 14
Matthew Pelletier 2.0 5 6 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 11 15 3 3 46
Potter Raymond 1.1 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 3 7 2 0 30
Totals 8 13 13 15 2 3 0 3 0 26 47 14 4 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lesley - Top of 1st LES ME.
Logan Shudy singled to left field (3-2 KBBBF). 0 0
Caden Shott walked (3-0 BBBH); Logan Shudy advanced to second. 0 0
Logan Shudy advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Caden Shott advanced to second. 0 0
Grant Bazinet struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Gerlys Martinez flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Caden Shott advanced to third; Logan Shudy
scored. 1 0
Anthony Nyhuis flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 1st LES ME.
Ronnie Golmon walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Ronnie Golmon out at second 1b to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Diego Maldonado struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 1 0
Garrett Chadwick grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 0

Lesley - Top of 2nd LES ME.
Owen Finnegan walked (3-2 BSBBSFB). 1 0
Jacob Brown walked (3-1 BBBFB); Owen Finnegan advanced to second. 1 0
Nathan Young singled to third base (0-0); Jacob Brown advanced to second; Owen Finnegan advanced to
third. 1 0
Andres Moreno popped up to c (2-1 BBS). 1 0
Owen Finnegan scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Nathan Young advanced to second; Jacob Brown advanced to third. 2 0
Logan Shudy popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 2 0
Caden Shott popped up to ss (0-0). 2 0

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 2nd LES ME.
Romeo Harris walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 0
Carter Murphy struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Hector Perez grounded into double play 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Romeo Harris out on the play. 2 0

Lesley - Top of 3rd LES ME.
Grant Bazinet singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 0
Gerlys Martinez reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Grant Bazinet advanced to second. 2 0
Anthony Nyhuis out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Gerlys Martinez advanced to second; Grant Bazinet
advanced to third. 2 0
Owen Finnegan flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Grant Bazinet scored. 3 0
Jacob Brown flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 0

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 3rd LES ME.
Mitchell Kley grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Aiden Toy reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 KKB). 3 0
Mason Long singled to first base (0-0); Aiden Toy advanced to second. 3 0
Ronnie Golmon struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 3 0
Diego Maldonado singled to left center, RBI (1-1 KB); Mason Long advanced to second; Aiden Toy scored,
unearned. 3 1
Garrett Chadwick reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Diego Maldonado advanced to second; Mason Long
advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 3 1

Lesley - Top of 4th LES ME.
Nathan Young popped up to ss (0-0). 3 1
Andres Moreno hit by pitch (2-2 BFSH). 3 1



Logan Shudy hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Andres Moreno advanced to second. 3 1
Caden Shott flied out to rf (0-1 K); Andres Moreno advanced to third. 3 1
Grant Bazinet hit by pitch (1-0 H); Logan Shudy advanced to second. 3 1
Andres Moreno scored on a passed ball. 4 1
Logan Shudy advanced to third. 4 1
Grant Bazinet advanced to second. 4 1
Gerlys Martinez walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Mike Langley to p for Seth Espling. 4 1
Anthony Nyhuis walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Gerlys Martinez advanced to second; Grant Bazinet advanced to
third; Logan Shudy scored. 5 1
Owen Finnegan walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Anthony Nyhuis advanced to second; Gerlys Martinez advanced to
third; Grant Bazinet scored. 6 1
Jacob Brown walked, RBI (3-2 KFBBBB); Owen Finnegan advanced to second; Anthony Nyhuis advanced to
third; Gerlys Martinez scored. 7 1
Matthew Pelletier to p for Mike Langley. 7 1
Nathan Young grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFBFF). 7 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 4th LES ME.
Romeo Harris flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 7 1
Carter Murphy singled to first base (3-2 BBBKFFF). 7 1
Hector Perez singled to right field (1-1 KB); Carter Murphy advanced to second. 7 1
Mitchell Kley reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Hector Perez out at second 2b to ss; Carter Murphy
advanced to third. 7 1
Aiden Toy reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Mitchell Kley out at second 2b to ss. 7 1

Lesley - Top of 5th LES ME.
Andres Moreno singled to left field (1-0 B). 7 1
Andres Moreno stole second. 7 1
Logan Shudy flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 7 1
Caden Shott grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Andres Moreno advanced to third. 7 1
Andres Moreno scored on a passed ball. 8 1
Grant Bazinet walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Gerlys Martinez flied out to rf (0-1 K); Grant Bazinet advanced to second. 8 1

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 5th LES ME.
Mason Long grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 1
Ronnie Golmon walked (3-2 KKBBFFBFB). 8 1
Diego Maldonado walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ronnie Golmon advanced to second. 8 1
Garrett Chadwick singled (0-1 K); Diego Maldonado advanced to second; Ronnie Golmon advanced to third. 8 1
Romeo Harris struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 8 1
Carter Murphy grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 8 1

Lesley - Top of 6th LES ME.
Anthony Nyhuis singled to second base (0-0). 8 1
Owen Finnegan doubled to left field (0-0); Anthony Nyhuis advanced to third. 8 1
Jacob Brown grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Anthony Nyhuis scored. 9 1
Nathan Young walked (3-1 BBFBB). 9 1
Andres Moreno flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 9 1
Logan Shudy walked (3-2 FFFBBBB); Nathan Young advanced to second; Owen Finnegan advanced to third. 9 1
Caden Shott walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBB); Logan Shudy advanced to second; Nathan Young advanced to
third; Owen Finnegan scored. 10 1
Grant Bazinet singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Caden Shott advanced to second; Logan Shudy scored;
Nathan Young scored. 12 1
Gerlys Martinez doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Grant Bazinet advanced to third; Caden Shott scored. 13 1
Potter Raymond to p for Matthew Pelletier. 13 1
Anthony Nyhuis walked (3-1 BKBBB). 13 1
Owen Finnegan struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 13 1



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 6th LES ME.
Jack Butler to p for Ethan Frost-Stokhaug. 13 1
Hector Perez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 13 1
Hector Perez advanced to second on a passed ball. 13 1
Mitchell Kley grounded out to ss (0-0); Hector Perez advanced to third. 13 1
Aiden Toy grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Hector Perez scored, team unearned. 13 2
Mason Long singled to right field (0-0). 13 2
Ronnie Golmon struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 13 2

Lesley - Top of 7th LES ME.
Brock Black to c for Aiden Toy. 13 2
Jacob Brown walked (3-1 BKBBB). 13 2
Nathan Young flied out to rf (0-0). 13 2
Andres Moreno walked (3-1 KBBBB); Jacob Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 2
Andres Moreno advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jacob Brown advanced to third on a wild pitch. 13 2
Logan Shudy walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 13 2
Caden Shott flied out to lf (1-2 BFF); Jacob Brown out at home lf to c. 13 2

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 7th LES ME.
Ian Michaud pinch hit for Diego Maldonado. 13 2
Ian Michaud grounded out to ss (1-2 FFBF). 13 2
Sammy Bay pinch hit for Garrett Chadwick. 13 2
Sammy Bay hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 13 2
Caleb Robinson pinch hit for Romeo Harris. 13 2
Sammy Bay stole second. 13 2
Caleb Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 13 2
Carter Murphy grounded out to ss (0-0). 13 2

Lesley - Top of 8th LES ME.
Ian Michaud to 1b. 13 2
Sammy Bay to ss. 13 2
Caleb Robinson to dh. 13 2

Me.-Presque Isle - Bottom of 8th LES ME.


